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CHAP. 128 

Valuation of 
certain tOWDS, 

Insane Hospilal, 
errction of new 
pavilion, author .. 
I.ed. 

Appropriation 
lor. 

VALUATION OF OERTAIN TOWNS.-lNSANE HOSP[TAL, 

Resolve ooneerning the valnation of certain towns. 

Resolved, That the petitions of the selectmen of the towns 
of Hermon, Dedham, Eastbrook, the nssessors of "T ebster 
plantation, the inhabitants of Long Island plantation, of John 
P. Donworth, B. R. Lunt and others, 'Villiam Connor and 
others, Joel Valley and others, and an order concerning Kineo, 
praying for rednction of valuation anu for almtement of taxes 
be and the same are hereby referred to the governor and 
council, to be by them considered, and that they report their 
conclusions thereon to the next legislature. 

Approved March 10, 1883, 

Chapter 129. 

Resolves in favor of the Moine lnsa.ne Hospital, 

Resolved, That the trustees of the Maine Insane Hospital 
are hereby authorized to take in charge the erection and con­
stl'llction of a new pavilion or building similar in design to 
the new pavilion recently erected, fOl' the relief of the male 
wings of the hospital buildings, including the furnishing of 
heating apparatus, plumbing, elevators and everything nec­
essary to complete the said building ready for occupancy by 
patients; and the sum of thirty thousand dollars is hereby 
appropriated for the pnrpose, the cost of' the same in no event 
to exceed said sum, the bills for the expenditures of said 
money to he approved hy the governor and conncil. Plans 
and specifications of said building and fittings shall be made 
by the trustees, and the erection and completion of' said 
building and putting in fittings as above stated, including the 
fUl'l1ishing of' materials, shall be done by contl'act or con­
tracts, and the trustees shall superintend the work as it pro­
gresses; also, 

Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand dollars is hereby 
appropriated for finishing the new building or pavilion recently 
erected for use of said hospital, including the f'ul'llishing of 
heating apparatus, plumbing, elevators and all necessary 
grading of' the grounds, the same to be done under direction 
(If th 'n;stccs. 

Approved March 10, 1883, 


